86
Series
ACCESSORIES
MTI-0100: Magnetic tape
MTI-0200: Magnetic tape
KIT LKM-1440: Set of tape terminals
E-M12F8: M12 8 pin mating connector
EC-M12F8-LK-M8-050: cordset 5 meters with M12 conn.

88
Order code - Sensor
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
L1 = Line Driver (AB, /AB), +5Vdc ±5%
b RESOLUTION SME91
0010 = 0,01 mm (10 μm)
0005 = 0,005 mm (5 μm)
0002 = 0,002 mm (2μm)
0001 = 0,001 mm (1 μm)
N500 = 0,5 μm (500 nm)
N050 = 0,05 μm (50 nm)
b RESOLUTION SME92
0100 = 0,1 mm (100 μm)
0010 = 0,01 mm (10 μm)
0005 = 0,005 mm (5 μm)
0002 = 0,002 mm (2μm)
0001 = 0,001 mm (1 μm)
N500 = 0,5 μm (500 nm)
c INDEX
N = without
I = every 1 mm (SME91), 2 mm (SME92)
R = unique reference signal
d CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L020 = cable output 2 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
M005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 inline plug
M020 = 2 m cable + M12 inline plug
e EDGE DISTANCE
(see edge distance selection)
H = 0,28 µs
J = 0,6 µs
A = 1 µs
B = 2 µs
f CUSTOM VERSION
Order code - Magnetic tape without reference track
Document release Date Description
1.1 09.09.24 Description update (gap clearance)
1.0 September 2024 First issue
a CODING
0100 = 1 mm pole pitch (SME91)
0200 = 2 mm pole pitch (SME92)
b WIDTH
10 = 10 mm
5 = 5 mm
c LENGTH
001000 = 1 m
002000 = 2 m
004000 = 4 m
010000 = 10 m
020000 = 20 m
030000 = 30 m
050000 = 50 m
100000 = 100 m
d BIADHESIVE
B = supplied
N = not supplied
e PRINTING
P = standard
S = custom
f COVER STRIP
C = supplied
N = not supplied
g ACCURACY CLASS
040 = ±40 µm/m
020 = ±20 µm/m
010 = ±10 µm/m (up to 10 m)
h CUSTOM VERSION
SME91
SME92
- XXX
a
- XXXX
b
- X
c
- XXXX
d
- X
e
/Sxxx
f
MTI - XXXX
a
- XX
b
- XXXXXX
c
- X
d
- X
e
- X
f
- XXX
g
/Sxxx
h
Order code - Magnetic tape with reference track (to be used in combination with Index option “R”)
a CODING
01R2 = 1 mm pole pitch + reference every 20 mm (SME91)
01R5 = 1 mm pole pitch + reference every 50 mm (SME91)
02R2 = 2 mm pole pitch + reference every 20 mm (SME92)
02R5 = 2 mm pole pitch + reference every 50 mm (SME92)
b WIDTH
10 = 10 mm